
MARCH 13, 1986

Speeding 01' of Babgalore·Salem TraIn and Introduction of a Fast Train

26S4. SHRI V.S. KRISHNA rVER :
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pJ e·
ased to state:

Ca) whether GOvernment propose to speed up Bangalore·Salem passenger train to attract more passenRers; and

(b) whether Government propose to run fast eXUfess trains on the above route?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OP RAILWAYS (SHRY
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) and (b)
No Sir.

SupplY of Paper to KamatBka In 1986.87

26SS. SHRI V.S. KRISHNA rVER:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVBLOPMFNT be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of paper asked by the Karnataka Government to be suppHed at subiidised rateS for 'Printing of free text boots for school children In Karanataka during 1986.87;

(b) the quantity at present altocated to KarDataka State; and

(c) whether Government would supply the required quantity of paper to Karnataka Government for this porpose?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE (SHRIMATI SUSHILA ROH­
ATGI): (a) Government or Karaataka has request ed for tbe aJlotment of 6000 Mts. of concessional white printiog paper for the printiol of nationalised text books.

(b) The State of Karnataka bas been allotted 3986 MT. for scbool text bootes, 2811 MTs for exercise books and 701 ~Ts for examination answer sbeeh, thus makmg a total or 7498 MTs,

(c) The question of allotting eoncessio. pal white priotins paper to tho State of

Karnataka as per Its reQuirements will depend on the availability 0' white print ..
ing paper during the year 19S6 .. S7. which in tum is de"endent on the ","oducHon capacity of the pal'er mills covered by the Paper (Regulation of Production Aml''' ndment) Order 1983.

Allocation of funds for Techn leal PAlutat ..
Jon In KerBI.

2656. SRRI MULLAPPALLY RAMA.
CHANDRAN: wm the Minister of HU-MAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to 5ta te:

(a) the quantum of funds allocated by Government for the development of technical education in KcraJa during tbe current year; and

(b) whether Government have gi"en any direcHve~ to the Stafe of KeraJa witb regard to the 'Promotion of technical educationa1 institutions under private management?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT~ OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE (SHRIMATI SUSHI LA ROHA.
TGl) : (a) Provision for normal deve1opment schemes is made under tbe State Sector. For the current year Le., 1985-86 the Planning Commission has approved plan outlay of Rs. 250.00 fakhs (or tbe development or technical education in KeraJa.

In addition, there are certain specific areas for which direct central assistance is providtd by the Central Government under Centra) Schemes fot the projects whicb satisfy tbe criteria laid down In this behalf.
During 1985.86, grants amounting to Rs.
227.56 lakhs have been released are heiDI' reJeased under the Central Scheme. to the institutions in K eraJa.

(b) No specific directives have been liven to the State. However, all tbe State Governments includinl tbe State Government of Kera)a are expected to adhere to the objectives of tbe Seventh Five Year Plao whicb lay sreater emphasis on conso-Udation, modernisation, Removal of Ob80Jo-Iccoec. imprOVIDent of Quality and Stud-

